

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5650/2009

P.T.SREENARAYAN UNII & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5652 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.5650/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit

within four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of service of

notice after serving copy of the SLP on the learned counsel for

the petitioners in SLP(C) No.5652/2009 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.5652/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit

within four weeks, as last chance.

Item No.49

-2-

Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of service of

notice after serving copy of the SLP on the learned counsel for

the petitioners in SLP(C) No.5650/2009 within four weeks.

List again on 9.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

