

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8168 OF 2010

P.T.SREENARAYAN UNII & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8433 of 2010

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing statement of case in Civil Appeal
No. 8168/2010.

As prayed for, State of Kerala is given two weeks' time to
file statement of case.

Civil Appeal NO. 8433 of 2010

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that
she adopts the statement of case filed by the appellant in C.A.
No. 8168/2010.

This fact be noted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master